   GOOD QUALITY GREAT SERVICES                                               www.lingjack.com
Specification subjects to change without prior notice
50KG ABC CARTRIDGE OPERATED MOBILE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MODEL : C-50ATC
Specification :
 Capacity : 50 kg
 Extinguishing Medium : ABC 40%
 Propellant Type : 1.5kg CO2
 Discharge Time :  70 secs
 Discharge Range : 10 m
 Working Pressure : 14 bar
 Working Temperature : -20Deg C to +60 Deg C
 Hose Length : 3/4” x  6 meters
(Optional Up To 12 meter Upon Request)
 Wheel Size : Diameter 406mm x 50mm
 Size : 530 (L) x 550 (D) x 994(H) mm
 Finishing : Red Color RAL 3000
 Gross Weight : Approximate 96 kg
Features :
 Outdoor  UV Resistance Polyester Powder Coated
 Heavy Duty Hose
 Forged Brass Chrome Plated Operating Valve with In-Build Safety Relief
 Suitable to Use on Live Electrical Equipment Up to 1000V
 Suitable for Electrical Fire
 Solid Rubber Wheel for Easy Maneuverable
Standards : Manufactured In Accordance With BS EN 1866-1 : 2007
Approvals : LPCB (UK), SETSCO (SG), BUREAU VERITAS (BV)
Origin       : Made in Singapore
Ordering Matrix :
Com No. Fire Rating Class Of Fire Standard Approval
21802700 34A,IIB (275B), C A, B, C BS EN 1866-1:2007 LPCB
2180270000001 34A,IIB (275B) A, B BS EN 1866-1:2007 SETSCO
2180270000002 34A,IIB (275B), C A, B, C BS EN 1866-1:2007 BV (MED)
LEW-MDS-C50ATC Rev02 (April26)